All competitions are fixed dates as listed below for 2020 STARTING TIME 6.00pm
Mutual arrangements may be made to play games prior to these dates
SEMI FINAL DRAW SECTION 1 TOP v SECTION3 TOP, SECTION 2 TOP v SECTION 4 TOP
SEMI FINAL DRAW SECTION 1 BOTTOM v SECTION 3 BOTTOM, SECTIOM 2 BOTTOM v SECTION 4 BOTTOM 
FINAL TOP SECTIONS 1 & 3 v TOP SECTIONS 2 & 4, BOTTOM SECTIONS 1 & 3 v BOTTOM SECTION 2 & 4
FOURS MONDAYS
1st Round 8th June—2nd Round 15th June
Divisional Semi Final on Monday 22th June at  6.00pm
TRIPLES TUESDAYS
1st Round 2th June—2nd Round 9th June—3rd Round 16th June
Divisional Semi Final on Tuesday 23rd June at  6.00pm

PAIRS WEDNESDAY
1st Round 27th May—2nd Round 3rd June—3rd Round 10th June—4th Round 17th June
Divisional Semi Final on Wednesday 24th June at  6.00pm

SINGLES THURSDAYS
1st Round 4th June—2nd Round 11th June—3rd Round 18th June
Divisional Semi Final on Thursday 25th June at  6.00pm

UN-BADGED SINGLES FRIDAYS
1st Round  5th June—2nd Round 12h June—3rd Round 19th June—4th Round 26th June
Divisional Semi Final on Friday 26th June at  6.00pm

OVER 55 FOURS
1st Round 5th May—2nd Round 12th May—3rd Round 19th May—26th May Final (To be arranged) 

TWO WOOD SINGLES
Sunday 17th May at 9.00am played to the last 8
Draw done on the morning at 9.00am
Divisional Semi Final on Sunday 21st June at 9.00am

DIVISIONAL FINALS
Starting Monday 29th June  starting at  5.30 pm  ALL WEEK (Unless notified) 
 
BERT COX MEMORIAL (Gill) CUP MONDAYS
1st Round 6th July—2nd Round 13th July—3rd Round 20th July—4th Round 27th July
Divisional Semi Final Monday 27th July
Divisional Final Sunday 2th August (Neutral Green to be arranged by Secretary) (These dates are provisional)

KCBA COX CUP FINAL SUNDAY 9th August TBA
KCBA Quarter/Semi final 14/15/16/17 July
KCBA 3rd & 4th play off 19th July
KCBA FINAL DAY 26th July 
